
 

Sub-Regional 
Area Type Organisation Contact Address 

Main 
Phone Email Address 

Carlow Local Action Group Carlow LCDC Margaret Moore Carlow County Council, Athy Road, Carlow, Co. Carlow 059 9136201 mmoore@carlowcoco.ie 

Carlow Implementing Partner 
Carlow County Development 
Partnership CLG Mary Walsh Main Street, Bagenalstown, Carlow, Co. Carlow 059 9720733 

mwalsh@carlowdevelopment.i
e 

Cavan Local Action Group Cavan LCDC John Donohoe Cavan County Council, Courthouse, Cavan, Co. Cavan 049 4378583 johndonohoe@cavancoco.ie 

Cavan Implementing Partner Breffni Integrated CLG Terry Hyland 
6A, Corlurgan Business Park, Ballinagh Road, Cavan, Co. 
Cavan 049 433 1029 info@breffniint.ie  

Clare Local Action Group Clare Local Development Company Dóirín Graham 
Unit 1, Westgate Business Park, Kilrush Road, Ennis, Co. 
Clare 065 6866800 dgraham@cldc.ie 

Cork North Local Action Group Cork North LCDC Kay Keegan 
Floor 6, County Library Building, Carrigrohane Road, 
Cork  021 4285295 kay.keegan@corkcoco.ie  

Cork North Implementing Partner 
Avondhu Blackwater Partnership 
CLG Valerie Murphy The Mill, Castletownroach, Co. Cork 022 46580 

valerie@avondhublackwater.co
m 

Cork North Implementing Partner Ballyhoura Development CLG Padraig Casey Ballyhoura Centre, Main Street Kilfinane, Co. Limerick 063 91300 pcasey@ballyhoura.org 

Cork North Implementing Partner IRD Duhallow CLG Maura Walsh James O'Keeffe Institute, Newmarket, Co. Cork 029 60633 duhallow@irdduhallow.com 

Cork South Local Action Group Cork South LCDC Kay Keegan 
Floor 6, County Library Building, Carrigrohane Road, 
Cork  021 4285295 kay.keegan@corkcoco.ie  

Cork South Implementing Partner 
Avondhu Blackwater Partnership 
CLG Valerie Murphy The Mill, Castletownroach, Co. Cork 022 46580 

valerie@avondhublackwater.co
m 

Cork South Implementing Partner IRD Duhallow CLG Maura Walsh James O'Keeffe Institute, Newmarket, Co. Cork 029 60633 duhallow@irdduhallow.com 

Cork South Implementing Partner 
South and East Cork Area 
Development Ltd Ryan Howard 

Midleton Community Enterprise Centre, Owennacurra 
Business Park, Knockgriffin, Co. Cork 021 4613432 rhoward@secad.ie 

Cork South Implementing Partner Údarás na Gaeltachta 
Mícheál Ó 
hÉanaigh 

Páirc Gnó an Daingin, Daingean Uí Chúis,                        
Co. Chiarraí 066 9150100 leadarmuscrai@udaras.ie 

Cork West Local Action Group Cork West LCDC Kay Keegan 
Floor 6, County Library Building, Carrigrohane Road, 
Cork  021 4285295 kay.keegan@corkcoco.ie  
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Cork West Implementing Partner 
Avondhu Blackwater Partnership 
CLG Valerie Murphy The Mill, Castletownroche, Co. Cork 022 46580 

valerie@avondhublackwater.co
m 

Cork West Implementing Partner Comhar na nOileán CTR 
Máirín Ní 
Chonghaile 

Inis Oírr, Oileáin Árann, Co. na Gaillimhe 
099 75096 mairin@oileain.ie 

Cork West Implementing Partner 
South and East Cork Area 
Development Ltd Ryan Howard 

Midleton Community Enterprise Centre, Owennacurra 
Business Park, Knockgriffin, Co. Cork 021 4613432 rhoward@secad.ie 

Donegal Local Action Group Donegal LCDC Paddy Doherty 
Donegal County Council County House, The Diamond 
Lifford, Co.Donegal 074 9172277 

paddy.doherty@donegalcoco.i
e 

Donegal Implementing Partner Comhar na nOileán CTR 
Máirín Ní 
Chonghaile 

Inis Oírr, Oileáin Árann, Co. na Gaillimhe 
099 75096 mairin@oileain.ie 

Donegal Implementing Partner 
Donegal Local Development 
Company Padraic Fingleton 1 Millenium Court, Pearse Rd, Letterkenny, Co.Donegal 074 9127056 pfingleton@dldc.org  

Donegal Implementing Partner 
Inishowen Development 
Partnership Andrew Ward Pound Street Business Park, Carndonagh, Co.Donegal 074 9373083 andrew@inishowen.ie 

Donegal Implementing Partner Údarás na Gaeltachta 
Mícheál Ó 
hÉanaigh 

Údarás na Gaeltachta, Páirc Ghnó Ghaoth Dobhair, Doirí 
Beaga, Co. Donegal 074 95 60100 eolas@uadaras.ie  

Dublin Rural Local Action Group Dublin Rural LCDC Declan Ryan Fingal County Council, County Hall, Swords, Co. Dublin 01 8905083  declan.ryan@fingal.ie 

Dublin Rural Implementing Partner Fingal LEADER Partnership CLG Eilish Harrington DSV House, Swords Business Park, Swords, Co. Dublin 01 8074282 
eharrington@fingalleaderpartn
ership.ie 

Galway West Local Action Group Forum Connemara John Coyne Forum Office, Ellis Hall, Letterfrack, Co. Galway 095 41116 j.coyne@forumconnemara.ie 

Galway East Local Action Group 
Galway Rural Development 
Company Ltd Delia Colahan Mellows Campus, Athenry, Co. Galway 091 844335 dcolahan@grd.ie 

Kerry Local Action Group Kerry LCDC Niamh O'Sullivan 
Kerry County Council, County Buildings, Rathass Tralee, 
Co.Kerry 066 718 3680 

Niamh.osullivan@kerrycoco.ie 

Kerry Implementing Partner IRD Duhallow CLG Maura Walsh James O'Keeffe Institute, Newmarket, Co. Cork 029 60633 duhallow@irdduhallow.com 

Kerry Implementing Partner 
North, East & West Kerry 
Development Company Eamonn O'Reilly Áras an Phobail, Croílár na Mistéalach Tralee, Co.Kerry 066 7180190 info@newkd.ie 

Kerry Implementing Partner 
South Kerry Development 
Partnership Ltd Noel Spillane West Main Street, Cahersiveen, Co.Kerry 066 9472724 

nspillane@skdp.net  

Kildare Local Action Group Kildare LCDC Sonya Kavanagh Level 7, Aras Chill Dara, Devoy Park, Naas, Co. Kildare  045 980200 skavanagh@kildarecoco.ie  

Kildare Implementing Partner County Kildare LEADER Partnership Pat Leogue 
Jigginstown Commercial Centre, Old Limerick Road, 
Naas, Co. Kildare 045 895450 pat@countykildarelp.ie 

Kilkenny Local Action Group Kilkenny LEADER Partnership Declan Rice 8 Patricks Court, Patrick Street, Kilkenny, Co. Kilkenny 056 7752111 declan.rice@cklp.ie 

Laois Local Action Group Laois LCDC Georgina Ireland 
Laois County Council, Aras an Chontae, Portlaoise, Co. 
Laois 057 8664023 gireland@laoiscoco.ie 

Laois Implementing Partner 
 
Laois Partnership Company Anne Goodwin Ground Floor, Block 2, County Hall, Portlaoise, Co. Laois 057 8661900 

 
info@laoispartnership.ie  
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Leitrim Local Action Group Leitrim LCDC Justin Fannon 
Leitrim County Council, Aras An Chantae, Carrick-on-
Shannon, Co. Leitrim 071 9650400 jfannon@leitrimcoco.ie 

Leitrim Implementing Partner 
Leitrim Integrated Development 
Company CLG Donal Fox Church Street, Drumshanbo, Co. Leitrim 071 9641770 donal@ldco.ie  

Limerick Local Action Group Limerick LCDC Seamus O’Connor 
Limerick County Council, City Hall, Merchants Quay, 
Limerick 061 557205 seamus.oconnor@limerick.ie 

Limerick Implementing Partner Ballyhoura Development CLG Padraig Casey Ballyhoura Centre, Main Street Kilfinane, Co. Limerick 063 91300 pcasey@ballyhoura.org 

Limerick Implementing Partner West Limerick Resources Shay Riordan St Mary’s Road, Newcastle West, Co. Limerick 069 62222 sriordan@wlr.ie 

Longford Local Action Group Longford LCDC 
Ciaran Murphy Longford County Council, Great Water Street, Longford, 

Co. Longford 
086 2554491 cmurphy@longfordcoco.ie 

Longford Implementing Partner 
Longford Community Resources 
CLG Adrian Greene 

Longford Community Enterprise Centre Business & 
Technology Park, Ballinalee Road, Co. Longford 043 334 5555 agreene@lcrl.ie 

Louth Local Action Group Louth LCDC Paddy Donnelly 
Louth County Council, County Hall, Millennium Centre, 
Dundalk, Co. Louth 042 9324211 

paddy.donnelly@louthcoco.ie 

 

Louth Implementing Partner Louth Leader Partnership Ciaran Reid 
Louth Leader Partnership, Bridge Street, Ardee, Co. 
Louth 041 6857375 

ciaran.reid@louthleaderpartne
rship.ie  

Mayo Local Action Group Mayo LCDC 
Síofra Kilcullen Mayo County Council, Aras an Chontae, Castlebar, Co. 

Mayo 094 9024444 
skilcullen@mayococo.ie 

Mayo Implementing Partner Comhar na nOileán CTR 
Máirín Ní 
Chonghaile 

Inis Oírr, Oileáin Árann, Co. na Gaillimhe 
099 75096 mairin@oileain.ie 

Mayo Animating Partner Moy Valley Resources IRD Annette Maughan 
Greenhills Enterprise Centre, Bunree Road, Ballina, Co. 
Mayo 096 70905 

 
amaughan@moyvalley.ie 

Mayo Implementing Partner 
Mayo North East Leader 
Partnership Justin Sammon Lower Main Street, Foxford, Co.Mayo 094 9256745 justinsammon@mnelp.com 

Mayo Implementing Partner 
South West Mayo Development 
Company Gerry O'Neill 

Carey Walsh Building, Georges Street, Newport, 
Co.Mayo 098 41950 goneill@southmayo.com 

Mayo Animating Partner IRD Kiltimagh CLG Joe Kelly Aiden Street, Kiltimagh, Co. Mayo 094 9381494  joekelly@ird-kiltimagh.ie  

Meath Local Action Group Meath LCDC Fiona Fallon 
Meath County Council, Community Section, Buvinda 
House, Dublin Road, Navan, Co.Meath 046 9097408 ffallon@meathcoco.ie  

Meath Implementing Partner Meath Partnership Michael Ludlow Unit 7, Kells Business Park, Cavan Road, Kells, Co. Meath 046 9280790 
michael.ludlow@meathpartner
ship.ie  

Monaghan Local Action Group Monaghan LCDC Fintan McPhillips 
Monaghan County Council, Glen Road, Monaghan, Co. 
Monaghan 047 73709 fmcphillips@monaghancoco.ie 

Monaghan Implementing Partner 
Monaghan Integrated 
Development CLG Gabriel O’Connell Monaghan Road, Castleblayney, Co. Monaghan 042 9749500 goconnell@midl.ie 

Offaly Local Action Group Offaly LCDC Martin Daly 
Offaly County Council, Áras an Chontae, Charleville 
Road, Tullamore, Co.Offaly 057 9346800 martindaly@offalycoco.ie 

Offaly Implementing Partner Offaly Local Development Company 
Brendan 
O'Loughlin Millennium House, Main Street, Tullamore, Co.Offaly 057 9352467 info@offalyldc.ie 
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Roscommon Local Action Group Roscommon LCDC Pat Murtagh 
Roscommon County Council, Áras an Chontae, 
Roscommon, Co.Roscommon 090 6637173 pmurtagh@roscommoncoco.ie 

Roscommon Implementing Partner Roscommon Leader Partnership Martina Earley 
Unit 12, Tower B, Roscommon West Business Park, Golf 
Links Road, Roscommon, Co.Roscommon 090 6630252 martinaearley@ridc.ie 

Sligo Local Action Group Sligo LCDC Dorothy Clarke Sligo County Council, Riverside, Sligo 071 9114411 dclarke@sligococo.ie 

Sligo Implementing Partner 
County Sligo LEADER Partnership 
Company Ltd Chris Gonley 

Sligo Development Centre, Cleveragh Road, Sligo, 
Co.Sligo 071 9141138 cgonley@sligoleader.ie  

Tipperary Local Action Group Tipperary LCDC Pat Slattery County Hall, Clonmel, Co.Tipperary 0761 065000 pat.slattery@tipperarycoco.ie  

Tipperary Implementing Partner 
North Tipperary LEADER 
Partnership Michael Murray 2nd Floor, Friars Court, Nenagh, Co.Tipperary 067 56676 mmurray@ntlp.ie 

Tipperary Implementing Partner South Tipperary Development CLG Isabel Cambie 
Unit 2C, Carrigeen Commercial Park, Clogheen Road, 
Cahir, Co. Tipperary 052 7442652 isabelcambie@stdc.ie 

Waterford Local Action Group Waterford LCDC Don Tuohy 
Waterford City and County Council, City Hall, The Mall, 
Co. Waterford 0761 102851 dtuohy@waterfordcouncil.ie 

Waterford Implementing Partner Waterford LEADER Partnership CLG Jimmy Taaffe 
John Barry House, Lismore Business Park, Mayfield Road, 
Lismore, Co.Waterford 058 54646 jimmy.taaffe@wlp.ie 

Westmeath Local Action Group Westmeath LCDC Hugh O Reilly 
Westmeath County Council, Aras An Chontae, 
Mullingar, Co. Westmeath 044 9332194 horeilly@westmeathcoco.ie 

Westmeath Implementing Partner 
Westmeath Community 
Development Frank Murtagh 

Enterprise Technology and Innovation Centre, Zone C, 
Clonmore Industrial Estate, Mullingar, Co. Westmeath 044 9348571 fmurtagh@westcd.ie 

Wexford Local Action Group Wexford LCDC Ger Mackey Wexford County Council, Carriglawn, Co. Wexford 053 9196554 ger.mackey@wexfordcoco.ie 

Wexford Implementing Partner Wexford Local Development Brian Kehoe Spawell Road, Wexford, Co. Wexford 053 9155800 bkehoe@wld.ie 

Wicklow Local Action Group Wicklow LCDC 
Michael 
Nicholson 

Wicklow County Council, County Buildings, Station 
Road, Wicklow Town, Co.Wicklow 040 420138 Mnichols@wicklowcoco.ie  

Wicklow Implementing Partner County Wicklow Partnership Brian Carty 
3rd Floor, Avoca River House, Bridgewater Centre, 
Arklow, Co. Wicklow 0402 20955  bcarty@wicklowpartnership.ie 
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